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BOWLER
Danny Inocencio
Charlie Mills
Ben Edwards
Bill Keenan
David Anthony
Scott Dodson
James Poledna
Tim Benson
Willie Wells
David Scardaville
Darin Wilson
Henry Hayes
Paul Toal
Roy Adams
Rick Cheshier
Leon Aragon
Cindy Mann
Kenny Tynan
Steve Shaffer
Rick Mann
Dave Lile
Jerry Eddy
Bobby Galan
Butch Warren
Mark Cozart
Pat Currie
Andy Warren
Lyn Cummings
Marshall Medlin
Merv Parrish
Thomas Gwin
Bert Morrison
Jerry Beavers
Kerry Fulford
Rick Minier
Bruce Michaelson
Jose Cortes
Ed Hilligoss
Frank Oliver
Paul Fleming
Rickey Kendrick
Jamie Brooks
Michael Patton
Daylon Barton
Hank Jordan
Terry Williams
Warren Conerly
Paul Houston
Luis Gregorich
Mark Williams
Blane Adkins
Keith Hensley
Julie McHugh
Phil Bailey
Derek Williams
Sam Bowman
Clint Watkins
Ted Warren
John Shuffler
Pete Thomas
Barry Brice
A.C. Adam
Tony Arabia
Fred Loden
Mo Hestand
Charles McLean
John Ubias
Marvin Biagas
Ray Graham
Mark Busscher

2018 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOUR

SASBA CHRISTMAS TEAM

Cowtown Bowling Palace, Fort Worth, TX December 8-9, 2018

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

AVG
204.40
216.10
197.60
194.50
223.70
205.50
208.00
225.60
190.10
220.70
206.30
198.30
217.80
196.10
210.60
195.10
215.70
208.00
212.80
209.40
199.40
190.30
199.50
207.70
213.10
193.90
215.40
200.80
199.40
213.60
210.50
191.10
188.20
206.00
219.10
197.30
183.40
197.90
187.00
204.80
194.20
201.40
196.70
201.00
196.70
184.40
202.40
200.80
198.20
226.20
188.10
206.30
183.40
198.80
201.30
161.90
215.70
207.30
207.50
214.50
215.90
188.10
189.60
160.60
223.90
202.30
190.90
192.80
199.10
202.00

FINAL STANDINGS

TEAM NAME
DAVID'S ST. NICKS
100 POINTS - 10357 PIN FALL

RUDOLPHS RING TEN REINDEER
112 POINTS -10499 PIN FALL

TREE TOPPERS
110 POINTS - 10291 PIN FALL

SNEAKY SNOWFLAKES
106 POINTS - 10410 PIN FALL

HO-HO-HOS
100 POINTS - 10100 PIN FALL

BOZOS BOWLING BEER BELLIES
94 POINTS - 10231 PIN FALL

FA-LA-LA-LA-LAS
90 POINTS - 10149 PIN FALL

SILENT KNIGHTS
90 POINTS - 9704 PIN FALL

ALL THE KINGS MEN
85 POINTS - 9900 PIN FALL

MARKS MERRY MEN
83 POINTS - 10120 PINFALL

MERRY MINSTRELS
81 POINTS - 9779 PINFALL

GRUMBLING GRINCHES
80 POINTS - 10069 PIN FALL

ANXIOUS ANGELS
80 POINTS - 9781 PIN FALL

EAGER ELVES
78 POINTS - 9871 PIN FALL

EARNINGS

STAIR-STEP RESULTS

$5,000.00

$3,500.00

$3,000.00

$2,500.00

$2,000.00

$1,300.00

$1,100.00

$1,000.00

$ 1,000.00

$ 1,000.00

$ 800.00

$  800.00

$  800.00

$  800.00

GAME 1
Davids St. Nicks
Ho-Ho-Hos

GAME 2
Davids St. Nicks
Sneaky Snowflakes

GAME 3
Davids St. Nicks
Tree Toppers

GAME 4
Davids St. Nicks
Rudolphs Ring Ten Reindeer

226
174

233
199

212
212

247
171

rolloff 88
rolloff 86




15 Brent Duroy 195.50 WACKY WISEMAN $  800.00

Charlie Lacy 201.10 74 POINTS - 9941 PIN FALL
Colin Kyle 191.20
Randy Fuller 192.50
Mike McHugh Captain ~ 213.80
16 John Martin 173.30 JELLY BELLIES $600
Donald Robinson 208.40 74 POINTS - 9762 PIN FALL
Gene Rivers 190.60
Butch Calvert 201.90
Phil Kepner Captain ~ 202.00
17 Bill Kaiser 187.10 WREATH ROCKERS $600
Roger West 205.20 72POINTS - 9791 PIN FALL
Jeff Janssen 194.70
David Rountree 193.00
Lloyd Hayer Captain ~ 199.10
18 Bill Fillman 189.20 CRANBERRY CUPCAKE CRUMBLES $600
Raif Terry 218.90 70 POINTS - 10097 PIN FALL
Rob Pohlman 200.80
John Austin, Jr 209.10
Terry Quinley Captain  191.70
19 Doug Barron 209.30 STOCKING STUFFERS $600
Marcell Duvall 189.6 70 POINTS - 9834 PIN FALL
Tony Faustner 182.2
Cliff Barnes 186.40
MikeMoscato Captain ~ 215.90
20 Tip Bullock 187.20 SLITHERING SNEAKY SNOWFLAKES $600
Pete Seibel 203.80 68 POINTS - 9935 PIN FALL
Walter Mangan 199.40
Sandy Soule 199.40
Clarence McQueen Captain 203.7
21 Mark Finley 194.10 NUT CRACKERS $500
Shawn Rasti 206.80 64 POINTS - 9895 PIN FALL
Lisa Wasson 186.50
Gerry Williams 193.60
Paul McCordic Captain  208.50
22 Tom E. Crawford 214.20 FROLICKING FRUIT CAKES $500
Chip Holliday 200.50 62 POINTS - 9977 PIN FALL
Randy Weekes 174.40
Jon Delaney 202.80
Lee Lorts Captain  205.80
23 Mike Warren 191.40 MERRY MEANDERERS $500
Rick Martin 191.40 60 POINTS - 9836 PIN FALL
Bill Uthoff 223.30
JesseJackson 184.10
Mike Austin Captain ~ 199.90
24 Mario Colaluca 179.60 TINSEL TWISTERS $500
Ron Leverich 195.90 53 POINTS - 9776 PIN FALL
Dennis Dresscher 198.70
Sam Magill 203.60
Tony Rigoni Captain ~ 199.80
25 John Precourt 183.30 STUFFED TURKEYS $500
Fred Barnes 187.70 46 POINTS - 9553 PIN FALL
Jerry Owczarski 188.50
Kam Mostowfi 203.50
Joe Lecroy Captain  192.30

2018 SASBA AWARD WINNERS

Senior First Team 60-69 First Team 70and Over First Team
Bowler of the Year - Derek Williams Bowler of the Year - Rick Minier Bowler of the Year-Randy Summers
Rick Cheshier Jim Stephens Gene Helbing

Phil Kepner Joe Lecroy Roger West

Pete Thomas Mark Williams Phil Bailey

Bill Alexander Mark Cozart AC Adam

Senior Second Team 60-69 Second Team 70- and Over Second Team
Billy Oatman Merv Parrish David Rountree

Rick Mann Doug Hayes JesseJackson

John Chovanec TJ Johnson John Montgomery

Jim Carter Butch Warren Dave Lundgren

Lloyd Hayer Pete Seibel Bob McGregor

Rookie of the Year: Lloyd Hayer

Sportsmanship Award: Albert Waites

Jim King "Ironman" Award Phil Bailey
Presidents Awards: Osby Harris



BOWLER G1[G2 [ G3| G4 |G5 |G6 [G7 [G8 |G9 |G10| TOTAL| AVG
1|Blane Adkins 1771166 [ 196 168 | 197|211 [215) 184|184 [ 183| 1881 | 188.10
1|Keith Hensley 216 (193|174 | 173 [ 197 [ 229 206 | 238 [ 237 | 200 | 2063 [ 206.30
1]Julie McHugh 1671137 (192] 206 191|214 [ 167 188|194 [ 178| 1834 | 183.40
1[Phil Bailey 206 (190 148 236|190 [ 206 199|182 [ 205 226| 1988 [ 198.80
1|Derek Williams 1891161 [ 171246 195[ 150 [ 214 248 212[227| 2013 | 201.30
2|Thomas Gwin 213 (190|237 279[ 179 222] 216] 205[ 208 | 156| 2105 [ 210.50
2[Bert Morrison 1921 185( 194222184 183[215) 210 145{181| 1911 | 191.10
2|Jerry Beavers 1991169 (199|201 206 | 193209 ) 181|162 | 163 | 1882 | 188.20
2|Kerry Fulford 22217412041 202|219(226] 2441 195[195]| 179 2060 [ 206.00
2[Rick Minier 238 (236 254|237 [ 210( 204 245]207(205] 155 2191 [ 219.10
3|John Precourt 201 (15411911 157[203(200) 188|180 172 187 1833 [ 183.30
3|Fred Barnes 1721214 (126 165 176|209 (2241198213 [ 180| 1877 | 187.70
3|Jerry Owczarski 181]1205( 185|216 194|213 [ 153 | 178|177 [ 183| 1885 | 188.50
3|Kam Mostowfi 1941223 (247|157 186|202 | 216 238|196 [ 176 | 2035 | 203.50
3|Joe Lecroy 1901 215( 1692141173202 189] 230|136 [ 215| 1923 | 192.30
4[{Sam Bowman 168|176 [ 167 | 173|214 | 146 141 135|147 [ 1562| 1619 | 161.90
4|Clint Watkins 233 (22712461 198[192(210) 178238 [ 255]| 180 2157 [ 215.70
4{Ted Warren 1731204 [ 206 | 247 223 | 265[205) 170] 160 | 220 | 2073 | 207.30
4{John Shuffler 269 (196227 195[ 186 202] 192194 [ 217|197 2075 [ 207.50
4|Pete Thomas 1831199 (223 225)215[214[201) 158 279(248| 2145 | 214.50
5|John Martin 161] 156 [ 137 138 155|156 [ 215) 184|220 211| 1733 | 173.30
5|Donald Robinson 211[202] 195] 156 | 160 [ 265) 184 | 206 [ 226 | 279 | 2084 [ 208.40
5|Gene Rivers 193]1192(189] 136 201|204 [ 192] 190|224 [ 185| 1906 | 190.60
5|Butch Calvert 229(209]225]222[179(228) 184 195( 168 | 180 2019 [ 201.90
5|Phil Kepner 200 (1741202207 [ 172 181] 187|223 [ 246 228 | 2020 [ 202.00
6|Darin Wilson 2781961911 171[216(200) 226 | 166 [ 188 | 231 | 2063 [ 206.30
6|Henry Hayes 1771183[ 1982141 238[193[217]191]180({192| 1983 | 198.30
6|Paul Toal 248 (195213200 | 258 (218212 259( 195|180 2178 [ 217.80
6|Roy Adams 210198 161192 [ 185( 228 170|204 [ 200 | 213 | 1961 [ 196.10
6|Rick Cheshier 208 [ 200 204 | 193|207 [ 2241 186 | 216 [ 245 223 | 2106 [ 210.60
7|Bill Fillman 1891201 (168 1371 247[192[169] 178178233 | 1892 | 189.20
7|Raif Terry 268 214|203 | 182|228 [ 235) 173|226 (204|256 2189 [ 218.90
7|Rob Pohiman 237 (208238 175[ 196223 163|173 [209]| 186| 2008 [ 200.80
7|John Austin, Jr 1831259 (211192 192|201 (204 225|174 (250 | 2091 | 209.10
7|Terry Quinley 1831238 (187|193 177[191[186] 182 195[185| 1917 | 191.70
8|Brent Duroy 17212142111 2171194234 178 152180 203 | 1955 | 195.50
8|Charlie Lacy 161]185(202]| 193|174 [ 182|213 184|258 (259 | 2011 | 201.10
8|Colin Kyle 1591203 [ 186223 195[ 192174193204 (183 | 1912 | 191.20
8|Randy Fuller 1681210 [ 186 255 152|194 [ 170) 190|244 [ 156| 1925 | 192.50
8|Mike McHugh 1811227 (245]| 198 | 156 | 216 [ 237 206 | 247 [ 225| 2138 | 213.80
9|Bruce Michaelson 193]1205( 197 186] 191[201[207)211]180({202| 1973 | 197.30
9|Jose Cortes 210188160 179|162 [ 224 | 185|167 [ 166| 193 | 1834 [ 183.40
9|Ed Hilligoss 214196 186 209|185 164 | 181]222( 196 226 1979 [ 197.90
9|Frank Oliver 1811156 [ 156 | 164 | 225|219(206) 190|201 [ 172| 1870 | 187.00
9|Paul Fleming 1931220 175|209 193|202 [ 213 247206 [ 190| 2048 | 204.80




10|Leon Aragon 219( 189198 195[ 178 179] 221|223 [ 163 | 186| 1951 [ 195.10
10|Cindy Mann 237 (206|247 213[ 238233 201]209( 195|178 2157 [ 215.70
10|Kenny Tynan 1981258 (185 191244217 (208222 176( 181 | 2080 | 208.00
10|Steve Shaffer 216 (205 207 | 216 | 205 202 205|239 (232 201 | 2128 [ 212.80
10|Rick Mann 1821264178 195]211[224 (233221194 [ 192| 2094 | 209.40
11|Mark Finley 232(166| 173|188 [ 178 [205] 164 | 210( 212|213 | 1941 [ 194.10
11|Shawn Rasti 1891237 (207210 157|186 [ 203 | 227 | 237 [ 215| 2068 | 206.80
11|Lisa Wasson 214 (1761741 180[ 174 (212|172 186 [ 189 188 1865 [ 186.50
11]|Gerry Williams 1701217 (193] 220|173 [ 172 158 196|228 [ 209| 1936 | 193.60
11|Paul McCordic 196|193 [ 213 222224 | 212[229] 182|204 [ 210| 2085 | 208.50
12|Tom E. Crawford 226 [ 235|266 | 162|220 (210)170] 244 (196 213 | 2142 [ 214.20
12| Chip Holliday 215(2141191]1201[203 (213 172]225(190| 181] 2005 [ 200.50
12|Randy Weekes 168 1172215 181|153 [ 162173 | 171|167 [192| 1744 | 174.40
12|Jon Delaney 216( 2211193 174[ 200 238] 190|212 (197 187 | 2028 [ 202.80
12|Lee Lorts 1941258 (203 194 205[ 182 170) 190|236 | 226 | 2058 | 205.80
13|Mike Warren 2542131203 225[ 162 199] 169|137 [196]| 156 1914 [ 191.40
13|Rick Martin 207 (190|207 183[179(188]175]|170( 183|232 1914 [ 191.40
13|Bill Uthoff 235(233]219]181[233[ 194 216|285( 188 249 | 2233 [ 223.30
13|Jesse Jackson 168 | 177199 162 185[ 165[ 178 205]221[191| 1841 | 184.10
13|Mike Austin 1591210( 1721196 228|224 171173264 [202| 1999 | 199.90
14| Terry Williams 1931195(221]1311149[214(212]193|149[187| 1844 | 184.40
14|Warren Conerly 213[207]210]195[197(191] 232|176 [ 215]| 188 | 2024 [ 202.40
14|Paul Houston 209 (257|180 164|203 [ 172] 222|184 (176|241 2008 [ 200.80
14|Luis Gregorich 1821223 (130 173 200|280 [ 207 ) 158|237 192| 1982 | 198.20
14|Mark Williams 237 (213 200|202 | 213 [ 236 235|266 [ 228 | 232 | 2262 [ 226.20
15|Barry Brice 202 (1811235 199[ 146 [ 237 232|246 [ 224|257 2159 [ 215.90
15]A.C. Adam 168|233 [ 237 161158 | 174|233 180|180 157 | 1881 | 188.10
15|Tony Arabia 202 (1831841 206[179( 2241194158 [ 184 182 1896 [ 189.60
15|Fred Loden 1261 135( 192|177 141[ 182|126 186|184 [ 1567 | 1606 | 160.60
15|Mo Hestand 200 (235 223|187 | 235237 239|238 (253|192 2239 [ 223.90
16|Bill Kaiser 1791168 [ 170 171 182|202 | 180 ) 256 | 202 | 161 | 1871 | 187.10
16|Roger West 1881203 (223|193 217[236[175] 191]190[236| 2052 | 205.20
16]Jeff Janssen 232 (160216 200[ 170 195] 190|226 [ 169 | 189 | 1947 [ 194.70
16|David Rountree 2141591 159|188 | 158 [ 218 214|207 [ 188 225] 1930 [ 193.00
16|Lloyd Hayer 226 (201]225]170( 182211183 ]231[183|179] 1991 [ 199.10
17|Rickey Kendrick 1971184 (187180226 [ 178|194 196|216 [ 184 | 1942 | 194.20
17]Jamie Brooks 221(213]226]214[200( 198182 171[199] 190| 2014 [ 201.40
17|Michael Patton 1811206 (170 213|198 | 183 [205) 188|186 [ 237 | 1967 | 196.70
17|Daylon Barton 233 (14711941194 [214 (203 213 175( 223|214 2010 [ 201.00
17|Hank Jordan 169|177 (208 192 165[ 198 [215] 234|217 192| 1967 | 196.70
18| Tip Bullock 235(156215] 198|160 171 199|187 (169|182 1872 [ 187.20
18| Pete Seibel 268 (14312151234 [157(192]181]217[196]| 235]| 2038 [ 203.80
18| Walter Mangan 1921182 (262 1811 235|207 (194161 181[199| 1994 | 199.40
18|Sandy Soule 206 (218 191|172 157237198221 (204 190 1994 [ 199.40
18|Clarence McQueen 218 (195|246 | 172|222 (224198 | 157 [ 168 | 237 | 2037 [ 203.70




19|Mario Colaluca 1571159179 158 | 191[ 191 [ 1551971239 170| 1796 | 179.60
19|Ron Leverich 203 (194179157 (202|243 187204 [ 191] 199 1959 [ 195.90
19|Dennis Dresscher 1941237 (1351771214211 [182] 215|227 195| 1987 | 198.70
19|Sam Magill 267 (192192 184|203 [ 220) 238|214 [ 148 178 2036 [ 203.60
19| Tony Rigoni 237 (201|185 177|246 167 180|180 (204|221 1998 [ 199.80
20|Doug Barron 204 (1691741243 [ 235(207]205] 211 [ 190 255 2093 [ 209.30
20|Marcel Duvall 214 (189198 120[ 162 (229) 198|188 (213 195| 1896 [ 189.60
20| Tony Faustner 1521 171[ 176|203 ] 151|217 [ 151 206|203 [ 192| 1822 | 182.20
20|Cliff Barnes 1941163 [ 1791931 170| 206 [ 195) 224 | 178 [ 162| 1864 | 186.40
20|Mike Moscato 1971212[203 | 246 246 | 235[ 237 196|203 [ 184 | 2159 | 215.90
21|Charles McLean 203 (194169163 [ 239 150 171]242( 279|213 | 2023 [ 202.30
21]John Ubias 207 (200|224 1160|188 191]189]192[ 180 178 1909 [ 190.90
21|Marvin Biagas 2172221190 203|165 190) 202 | 185( 182 172 1928 [ 192.80
21|Ray Graham 1821190 (2311230 191[214[190) 205|202 [ 156 | 1991 | 199.10
21|Mark Busscher 219(192] 1791 191[228(279] 190|178 [ 205] 159 | 2020 [ 202.00
22|Danny Inocencio 225(233]212]197[ 203 [ 194 192|202 [ 183 | 203 | 2044 [ 204.40
22|Charlie Mills 213 [ 1566|192 235|214 [ 227 182|234 [ 253 | 255| 2161 [ 216.10
22|Ben Edwards 232 (207|232 234[155[ 180 ] 166 | 174 [ 225|174 1979 [ 197.90
22|Bill Keenan 2372021721163 [ 189 167 225] 160 [ 209 | 221 | 1945 [ 194.50
22|David Anthony 224 (179 257|246 | 258 [ 238 216|249 ( 183 | 187 | 2237 [ 223.70
23|Pat Currie 1891199 (176 189 188|201 (218 168 225[186| 1939 | 193.90
23|Andy Warren 191]1233(243] 190 220|213 [235] 192 212[225| 2154 | 215.40
23|Lyn Cummings 1691 199(205] 198257 (191212 175]209( 193 | 2008 | 200.80
23|Marshall Medlin 244235 161 205[ 196 [ 258 | 145|184 [ 177 189 1994 [ 199.40
23|Merv Parrish 1811202 (237 159|267 | 234 (214 213|213[216| 2136 | 213.60
24|Dave Lile 1781217 (216 2111158 [ 217 [205] 199190 203 | 1994 | 199.40
24|Jerry Eddy 1871 172[191] 158 | 193 | 226 [ 225] 156 | 206 [ 189 | 1903 | 190.30
24|Bobby Galan 1971170( 190 | 188 162 | 234 [ 246 256 | 192 [ 160 | 1995 | 199.50
24|Butch Warren 2332111781190 [ 174 (213 266|214 (217|181 2077 [ 207.70
24|Mark Cozart 265(233| 2271186 (177191214161 [277]200] 2131 [ 213.10
25|Scott Dodson 218 (181176192 | 175( 258 219|200 237 199 | 2055 [ 205.50
25|James Poledna 278 (22211611 181[199(224]191]243[198] 183 2080 [ 208.00
25|Tim Benson 259 (199|276 206|191 (237 267|177 (208 236 | 2256 [ 225.60
25|Willie Wells 217(18412411210(143[229]| 176|152 (177 172] 1901 [ 190.10
25|David Scardaville 227 (1941 210] 196 | 202 [ 233 247 | 269 | 192 237 | 2207 [ 220.70
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